

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 127 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PARAMOUNT AIRWAYS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuber Dewan,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 1.
Respondent No.2 has been served. Vakalatnama not filed
by respondent No.2. No representation also. Respondent
No 3 and 4 have filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

It is submitted in the light of dismissal of the
connected matter this Writ Petition has become
infructuous. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed
to verify and submit next time.

List the matter on 1.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar