

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 127 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PARAMOUNT AIRWAYS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuber Dewan,
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
 Mr. S. Rein, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Registry has to be careful inasmuch as the acknowledgment for making alternative arrangement upon the petitioner is served by registered post, A.D., which acknowledgment is also received by this court, as it is found on record.

Registry has to place the relevant details regarding outcome of dasti service issued on 24.5.2011 by registered notice dated 18.5.2011. However, to avoid further delay, the Registry was asked to verify the service position. Now, it has been endorsed in the note-sheet as well as in the office report that A.D. card has been received from the petitioner.
 Item No.81 -2-

Therefore, now the petitioner is served by notice for making alternative arrangement.

In absence of the representation on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd