

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.127 of 2010

Paramount Airways P. Ltd. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioner submits that he has instructions from the Petitioner to seek permission of the Court to withdraw this Petition. Permission granted.

The Writ Petition is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[Deepak Verma]

.....J
[K. S. Radhakrishnan]

New Delhi;
January 31, 2012.
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 127 OF 2010

PARAMOUNT AIRWAYS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date: 31/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

